SECTIONAL PROPORTIONAL
COMPACT CATALOGUE
LOAD--SENSING VALVE
DLS7
2 DCC001E
Nominal flow rating Stand by 14 bar / 200 psi 60 l/min
Operating pressure (maximum) 315 bar 4600 psi
Back pressure (maximum) on outlet port T 25 bar 360 psi

2. Compensator options
1. Inlet cover *
Ordering codes
DLS7 / A M (G3 -- 125) / 6S 8MC LFG . P 1 (G3 -- 100) / 6S 8MC LFG / RF *
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
M(G3--125) 5KIT007300 Compensator and pressure relief valve kit *
(valve range 80 to 315 bar / 1150 to 4600 psi,
standard setting 125 bar / 1800 psi)
N(G3--125) 5KIT007310 Replacing compensator kit with pressure
relief valve
(valve range 80 to 315 bar / 1150 to 4600 psi,
standard setting 125 bar / 1800 psi)
P(SV) 5KIT007320 Replacing compensator and valve kit
CODE DESCRIPTION
5EL5073000 Standard
TYPE CODE CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION
Double acting, 3 position, with A and B closed in neutral position
6D 3CU3110010 Spool flow 10l/min
6V 3CU3110020 Spool flow 20l/min
6T 3CU3110030 Spool flow 30l/min
6Q 3CU3110040 Spool flow 40l/min
6S 3CU3110060 Spool flow 60l/min
Double acting, 3 position, with A and B open to tank in neutral position
7D 3CU3125010 Spool flow 10l/min
7V 3CU3125020 Spool flow 20l/min
7T 3CU3125030 Spool flow 30l/min
7Q 3CU3125040 Spool flow 40l/min
7S 3CU3125060 Spool flow 60l/min
NOTE -- Flows are referred to ∆p of 14 bar -- 200 psi
5.
2. 4. 5.
1st section following section
7FTCODE DESCRIPTION
5FIA307320 Type A standard
6. 7.
Include boby, seals, rings and load check valve.
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
7FT 5V07405000 With friction
8MC 5V08205000 With spring return in neutral position
8DMC 5V08205200 With spring return in neutral position and
extension pin with female thread for dual
control
11B 5V11205000 With detent in position 1 and 2, spring return
in neutral position
8PZ 5V08105709 Proportional pneumatic kit
8MC
8DMC
8PZ
11B
2.
3.
2.
9.
1.
1.
Pressure relief valve setting in bar
8.
Standard setting is referred to 10 l/min flow.
1 mounted on A port.
2 mounted on B port.
3 mounted on A and B ports.
Description example:
Port relief valve setting in bar
DLS7
7DCC001E
I Optional handlever
9. Assembling kit
8. Return cover *
7. Port relief options
6. “B” side options
Ordering codes
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
LFG 5LEV107800 Lever with stroke limiters
SLP 5COP107000 Without lever, with dust proof plate
TQ 5TEL107100 CD cable connection
6.
4.
CODE DESCRIPTION
61B431000 RF standardLFG
SLP
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
AL01/M10x150 170012015 Standard L= 150mm/5.91in
CODE DESCRIPTION
5TIR108126 tie rod with nut for 1 sections
5TIR108166 tie rod with nut for 2 sections
5TIR108204 tie rod with nut for 3 sections
5TIR108242 tie rod with nut for 4 sections
5TIR108280 tie rod with nut for 5 sections
5TIR108318 tie rod with nut for 6 sections
5TIR108356 tie rod with nut for 7 sections
5TIR108394 tie rod with nut for 8 sections
5TIR108432 tie rod with nut for 9 sections
5TIR108470 tie rod with nut for 10 sections
2.
8.
7.
P
U
C
P3T
9.
TQ
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
Anti--shock valve
P(G2--63) 5KIT206112 From 40 to 80 bar / from 580 to 1150 psi
standard setting 63 bar / 900 psi
P(G3--100) 5KIT206113 From 63 to 200 bar / from 900 to 2900 psi
standard setting 100 bar / 1450 psi
P(G4--200) 5KIT206114 From 160 to 315 bar / from 2300 to 4600 psi
standard setting 200 bar / 2900 psi
Anti--shock and anti--cavitation valve
U(G2--63) 5KIT306112 From 63 to 125 bar / from 900 to 1800 psi
standard setting 63 bar / 900 psi
U(G3--100) 5KIT306113 From 100 to 250 bar / from 1450 to 3600 psi
standard setting 100 bar / 1450 psi
U(G4--200) 5KIT306114 From 200 to 315 bar / from 2900 to 4600 psi
standard setting 200 bar / 2900 psi
Standard setting is referred to 10 l/min flow.
C 5KIT406100 Anti--cavitation
P3T XTAP524280 A and B ports valve blanking plugs
I
NOTE (*) -- Items are referred to BSP thread.
“A” side spool positioners
Spools options
6 7
201201
A B
P T
A B
P T
201 8MC
36.5
1.44
201
V1 V2
8PZ
Proportional pneumatic kit
V1 V2
NPT 1/8
Adjustment range:
from 2 to 6 bar (29 to 87 psi)
Max pilot pressure:
10 bar (145 psi)
119
4.69
54 2.
13
68
2.68
201 7FT
68
2.68
44
1.73
M
6
201 8DMC
201 11B
DLS7
8 DCC001E
Installation and maintenance
The DLS7 valve is assembled and tested as per the technical specification of this catalogue.
Before the final installation on your equipment, follow the below recommendations:
-- the valve can be assembled in any position, in order to prevent working section deformation and spool sticking mount the product
on a flat surface;
-- in order to prevent the possibility of water entering the lever box and spool control kit, do not use high pressure wash down directly
on the valve;
-- prior to painting, ensure plastic port plugs are tightly in place.
AN inlet cover configuration
P
T